GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIES:::: UDYOG SADAN <u>ITANAGAR</u>

NO.IND/NEIIPP/55/2007

Dated, Itanagar the 28th_August2015

NOTIFICATION

In terms of sub-clause (xii) (a) of Clause 6 of the Transport Subsidy Scheme, 1971 issued by the Ministry of Commerce and Industry, Department of Industrial Policy & Promotion, Govt. of India vide Notification No. F.6(26)/71-1C Dated 23rd July 1971, the Government of Arunachal Pradesh hereby constitutes the State level Committee comprising of the following members to scrutinize and recommend the claims under the Transport Subsidy Scheme (TSS), 1971:

01.	Secretary (Industries), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh,	Chairman.
	Itanagar.	
02.	Representative of Finance Department , Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.	Member.
03.	Representative of DIPP, Ministry of Commerce &	Member.
	Industry, Govt. of India, New Delhi.	
04.	Industry, Govt. of India, New Delhi. Director of Industries, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh,	Member,

This notification shall come into force with immediate effect.

Sd/-Chief Secretary Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

Memo No.IND/NEIIPP/55/2007 46/8 -27 Dated, Itanagar the 28thAugust 2015

- 1. The PPS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 2. The PS to Chief Secretary ,Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 3. The PA to Secretary (Industries), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 4. The PA Commissioner (Finance), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 5. The Under Secretary (Industries), Govt. of India, DIPP, Ministry of Commerce & Industries, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 6. The Director of Industries, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh., Itanagar.
- 7. The Director (IPR),Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar. He is requested to publish the same in the next extra ordinary gazette.
- 8. Guard File 9. Notice Board

Copy to:

The Chairman and Managing Director, NEDFi, NEDFi House, Guwahati, Assam for information.

(Gabom Kena)

Under Secretary (Industries) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

<u>Itanagar</u>